

5.29.61

REC____101739400

.EET

TRADEMARKS ONLY

To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof:

1. Name of conveying party:	2. Name and address of receiving party:	
IST Conax Nuclear, Inc. 100 IST Center Horseheads, New York 14845	Imaging and Sensing Technology Corporation 100 IST Center Horseheads, New York 14845	
[X] Corporation of New York	[X] Corporation of New York	
3. Nature of conveyance: Assignment	4. Trademark Registration No.: 1,569,447	
Execution Date: May 24, 2001		
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Kristen E. Mollnow, Esq. Nixon Peabody LLP Clinton Square	6. Total number of Registrations involved: 1	
Post Office Box 31051 Rochester, New York 14603		
7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$40	8. Deposit Account Number: 14-1138	
[X] \$40 Check is enclosed.	[X] Charge any additional fees to account.	
DO NOT USI	E THIS SPACE	

To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and the attached document is the original document.

Kristen E. Mollnow

5-29-01

Date

[Total number of pages including Cover Sheet and Assignment: 4]

R494337.1

TRADEMARK REEL: 002308 FRAME: 0475

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

IST CONAX NUCLEAR, INC., a New York corporation with its principal place of business at 100 IST Center, Horseheads, New York 14845 ("Assignor"), is the owner of the trademarks and registrations thereof identified in Schedule A attached hereto.

IMAGING AND SENSING TECHNOLOGY CORPORATION, a New York corporation with its principal place of business at 100 IST Center, Horseheads, New York 14845 ("Assignee"), wishes to acquire the marks and registrations thereof identified in Schedule A.

For TEN DOLLARS and other good and valuable consideration, receipt and adequacy of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR assigns to ASSIGNEE all its right, title, and interest in and to the trademarks and the registrations thereof identified in Schedule A, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by such marks.

Dated:	May <u>24</u> ,	2001
--------	-----------------	------

IST CONAX NUCLEAR, INC.

Roy A. Kyle:

President

STATE OF NEW YORK

: SS.:

COUNTY OF CHEMUNG)

On this the 24 day of May, 2001, personally appeared before me Roy A Kyles, to me known to be the President of IST Conax Nuclear, Inc., a New York corporation, who executed the above instrument, and acknowledged that he executed the same for the uses and purposes therein mentioned.

Notary Public

BARBARA J. FLATT
Notary Public, State of New York
No. 4937487, Reg. in Chemung Co.
Commission Expires 7-25-

R490822.1

TRADEMARK REEL: 002308 FRAME: 0476 Dated: May <u>24</u> 2001

IMAGING AND SENSING TECHNOLOGY

CORPORATION

By:

Roy A. Kyles

President

STATE OF NEW YORK

SS.:

COUNTY OF <u>CHEMUNG</u>)

On this the 24 day of May, 2001, personally appeared before me Roy A Kyles, to me known to be the President of Imaging and Sensing Technology Corporation, a New York corporation, who executed the above instrument, and acknowledged that he executed the same for the uses and purposes therein mentioned.

Notary Public

BARBARA J. FLATT
Notary Public, State of New York
No. 4937487, Reg. in Chemung Co.
Commission Expires 7-25-

SCHEDULE A

Mark	Country	Registration No.	Registration Date
CB Logo	United States	1,569,447	December 5, 1989
CONAX BUFFALO	France	1.581.308	February 15, 1990
CONAX BUFFALO	Great Britain	1414697	August 30, 1991
CONAX BUFFALO	Great Britain	1460199	December 11, 1992

R490822.1

RECORDED: 05/29/2001

TRADEMARK REEL: 002308 FRAME: 0478